Cooker Hood

DPE4941M

Product Benefits & Features

Clean air. Faster.
This Cooker hood clears the kitchen from cooking fumes quickly. That is
beacuse the advanced cooker hood has an effecient and powerful motor.

LEDIlights for more refined cooking

Our LEDIights use far less energy than other lights, with
a much longer life expectancy. And they provide expert
illumination for greater detail while cooking.

Fresh air for your kitchen
The 6000 ExtractionTech Hood contains a powerful, efficient motor allowing
you to clear your kitchen environment of fumes and cooking odours without

waiting.

* Installation type: Pull-out, width 90 cm

» Power settings in recirculation mode (high/low): 415 / 230 m%/h
* Push button controls with 3 speeds

* Number of speeds: 3

» Light Temperature, K

» Watt Volt

* Grease filter type and number: Aluminium mesh, 3

» Maximum noise level (high/low): / dB(A)

Maximum filtration, again and again
A highly functioning filter that captures and removes fats and odours when
cooking. The removable filter can be cleaned in the dishwasher, ensuring that

your cooker hood is continually efficient.

Hood Settings. On Demand. With Mechanical Controls

Innovative Mechanical Controls make regulating the cooker hood functions
more convenient. From modifying the fan speed to adjusting the light settings,
take complete control of the cooking process.
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Product Specification

Product Number Code
EAN
EPRELRegCode

Annual Energy consumption,
KWh/annum

Energy Efficiency class

Fluid dynamic efficiency class
Fluid dynamic efficiency index
Lighting efficiency class
Lighting efficiency index
Grease filter efficiency class
Grease filter efficiency index
Height total

Height max. external

Width mm

Depth mm

Air outlet

Main colour

Charcoal filter type

Charcoal filter PNC

Voltage

Capacity, Max m*/h

Capacity, Min m*h

Sound power max speed, dB(A)
Sound power min speed, dB(A)

942 022 113
7332543656660
1957

86.5

C

C
18.1

A

44

D
65.1
339
339
861
298
150

Stainless Steel
ECFB02
902979877
220-240

600
250

68

49

298 —

Recirculation Max, m*h
Recirculation Min, m3h

Recirc. sound power max, dB(A)
Recirc. sound power min, dB(A)
LightTemperature

Remote control

Minimum distance from cooking top
ELECTRIC

Minimum distance from cooking top
GAS

Weight gross cleaner and accessories
with packaging

Weight net cleaner and accessories
no packaging

Package heigth

Package width

Package depth

Weight package Corrugated
Cardboard

Weight package Paper/Carton
Weight package PE

Weight package Polystyrene
(EPS/EPP)

Country of origin

PSGBCH180DE00021
266,7

Ck’ 6 min. 500
4485 m

Cooker Hood

415
230
73
62

DPE4941M

3000

Not avalil
50

50
15

11.7
410

able

1000

470

3040

241
40

253
PL
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