

# **DPE4941M**





# Fresh air for your kitchen

The 6000 ExtractionTech Hood contains a powerful, efficient motor allowing you to clear your kitchen environment of fumes and cooking odours without waiting.

# **Product Benefits & Features**

### Clean air. Faster.

This Cooker hood clears the kitchen from cooking fumes quickly. That is beacuse the advanced cooker hood has an effecient and powerful motor.

- Installation type: Pull-out, width 90 cm
- Power settings in recirculation mode (high/low): 415 / 230 m³/h
- Push button controls with 3 speeds
- Number of speeds: 3
- Light Temperature, K
- Watt Volt
- Grease filter type and number: Aluminium mesh, 3
- Maximum noise level (high/low): / dB(A)



#### LEDlights for more refined cooking

Our LEDlights use far less energy than other lights, with a much longer life expectancy. And they provide expert illumination for greater detail while cooking.

### Maximum filtration, again and again

A highly functioning filter that captures and removes fats and odours when cooking. The removable filter can be cleaned in the dishwasher, ensuring that your cooker hood is continually efficient.

## **Hood Settings. On Demand. With Mechanical Controls**

Innovative Mechanical Controls make regulating the cooker hood functions more convenient. From modifying the fan speed to adjusting the light settings, take complete control of the cooking process.



# **DPE4941M**

Product Specification		
Product Number Code	942 022 113	Recirculation Max, m³/h
EAN	7332543656660	Recirculation Min, m³/h
EPRELRegCode	1957	Recirc. sound power max, dB(A)
Annual Energy consumption, KWh/annum	86.5	Recirc. sound power min, dB(A)
Energy Efficiency class	С	LightTemperature Remote control
Fluid dynamic efficiency class	С	Minimum distance from cooking to
Fluid dynamic efficiency index	18.1	ELECTRIC
Lighting efficiency class	Α	Minimum distance from cooking to
Lighting efficiency index	44	GAS
Grease filter efficiency class	D	Weight gross cleaner and accessor with packaging
Grease filter efficiency index	65.1	Weight net cleaner and accessorie
Height total	339	no packaging
Height max. external	339	Package heigth
Width mm	861	Package width
Depth mm	298	Package depth
Air outlet	150	Weight package Corrugated Cardboard
Main colour	Stainless Steel	Weight package Paper/Carton
Charcoal filter type	ECFB02	Weight package PE
Charcoal filter PNC	902979877	Weight package Polystyrene
Voltage	220-240	(EPS/EPP)
Capacity, Max m³/h	600	Country of origin
Capacity, Min m³/h	250	
Sound power max speed, dB(A)	68	
Sound power min speed, dB(A)	49	

Recirculation Max, m³/h	415	
Recirculation Min, m³/h	230	
Recirc. sound power max, dB(A)	73	
Recirc. sound power min, dB(A)	62	
LightTemperature	3000	
Remote control	Not available	
Minimum distance from cooking top ELECTRIC	50	
Minimum distance from cooking top GAS	50	
Weight gross cleaner and accessories with packaging	15	
Weight net cleaner and accessories no packaging	11.7	
Package heigth	410	
Package width	1000	
Package depth	470	
Weight package Corrugated Cardboard	3040	
Weight package Paper/Carton	241	
Weight package PE	40	
Weight package Polystyrene (EPS/EPP)	253	
Country of origin	PL	

